
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 257,586.11 0.00 35,284.30 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 39,052.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 3,146.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 56,362.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 31,768.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

387,915.85 0.00 35,284.30 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 25,671.03 0.00 111.67 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 5,676.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 1.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

31,348.84 0.00 111.67 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 5,667.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 92,719.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 37,427.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 39,878.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 108.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 694.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

176,496.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,304,990.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 283,859.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,588,850.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 4,773.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,773.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 154,258.67 0.00 50,574.27 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,089.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,062.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 38,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

195,131.01 0.00 50,574.27 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 116,866.11 0.00 36,560.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 98,270.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 52,525.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 8,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 25,966.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 293,399.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

605,348.68 0.00 36,560.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 3,989,864.47 0.00 122,530.24 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 1,060,129.40 0.00 112,223.44 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,122.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,061,252.24 0.00 112,223.44 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 2,736.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 4,635.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,371.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,051,116.71 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 234,753.68 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 292,870.41
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 383.49 0.00 39,435.75
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 3,146.19
1500 Reimbursements 1,083.84 0.00 57,446.38
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 31,768.75
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,736.00 0.00 2,736.00
1800 Athletics 56,611.83 0.00 56,611.83
1900 School Activities 123,015.34 0.00 123,015.34

183,830.50 0.00 607,030.65
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 25,782.70
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 5,676.16
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 1.65

0.00 0.00 31,460.51
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 5,667.03
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 92,719.79
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 37,427.02
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 39,878.56
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 108.92
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 0.00 0.00 694.72

0.00 0.00 176,496.04

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,304,990.95
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 283,859.39

0.00 0.00 2,588,850.34

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 4,773.71
0.00 0.00 4,773.71

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 204,832.94
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,089.38
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,062.96
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 38,720.00

0.00 0.00 245,705.28
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 153,426.11
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 98,270.89
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 52,525.18
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 8,320.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 25,966.85
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 293,399.65

0.00 0.00 641,908.68
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 183,830.50 0.00 4,296,225.21

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 133,332.32 0.00 1,305,685.16
6140 Estopped Warrants 5,031.97 0.00 6,154.81

138,364.29 0.00 1,311,839.97

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 17,270.00 0.00 20,006.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 4,635.63

17,270.00 0.00 24,641.63

322,194.79 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 5,608,065.18
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